LVCProduct data sheet
Easy controller
Compact controller
Nozzle for effective
pressure measurement
Δp M
For all upstream conditions
H

Easy Volume flow controller, dynamic, analogue interface,
setting qvmin and qvmax with potentiometers
Order example: LVC/160/Easy
Nominal size 160 mm
Attachments (control components) Easy controller
LVC / 160 / BC0 / V 0 / 80 – 400 [m³/h]
| | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Type
LVC VAV terminal unit
2 Nominal size [mm]
125
160
200
250
3 Attachments (control components)
BC0 Compact controller
4 Operating mode
F Constant value (one setpoint value)
V Variable (setpoint value range)
5 Signal voltage range
For the actual and setpoint value signals
0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
6 Operating values for factory setting
Volume flow rates [m3/h or l/s]
qvconst (with operating mode F)
qvmin – qvmax (with operating mode V)
Order example: LVC/125/BC0/V2/100–200 m³/h
Nominal size 125 mm
Attachments (control components) Compact controller, dynamic transducer, analogue and MP bus
interfaces
Operating mode Variable
Signal voltage range 2 – 10 V DC
Operating values qvmin = 100 m³/h
qvmax = 200 m³/h
8 / 15 PD-11/2021 - DE/en
LVCProduct data sheet
▪
▪
VAV terminal unit for variable volume flow control
Spigot with double lip seal
Materials, standard construction
Order code detail Part Material
–
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Effective pressure sensor Plastic nozzle, ABS, UL 94, flame retardant
Damper blade Plastic, ABS, UL 94, flame retardant
Damper blade seal Plastic, TPV
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
Plain bearings Plastic, ABS, UL 94, flame retardant
Double lip seal Rubber, EPDM
Anti-rotation lock EPDM
Variants
VAV terminal unit Type LVC
9 / 15 PD-11/2021 - DE/en
LVCProduct data sheet
VAV terminal unit without acoustic cladding (LVC)
310
Ø
D
20
~80
Dimensions/weight for LVC
NS ∅D kg
125 124 1.5
160 159 1.9
200 199 2.1
250 249 2.7
Space required for commissioning and maintenance
Sufficient space must be kept clear near any attachments to allow for commissioning and maintenance. It may be necessary to